assets and the estimated technical changes. If there is an indication that there has been a change in the factors used to determine the depreciation
or amortization, the amount of depreciation or amortization is revised.

4 CHANGES IN ACCOUNTING POLICIES

(1) Changes in accounting policies and their effects

Edgar Filing: SINOPEC SHANGHAI PETROCHEMICAL CO LTD - Form 20-F

Table of Contents 228

The Company adopted CAS (2006) on January 1, 2007. The significant accounting policies applicable to the Company under CAS (2006) are
summarized in Note 3. Apart from the reclassification adjustments as set out below, there was no significant impact on the financial statements
of the Company upon adoption of CAS(2006). Certain items in the comparative figures of 2005 and 2006 have been reclassified to conform with
the requirements of CAS 38.

F-63

Edgar Filing: SINOPEC SHANGHAI PETROCHEMICAL CO LTD - Form 20-F

Table of Contents 229

Table of Contents

SHANGHAI SECCO PETROCHEMICAL COMPANY LIMITED

Notes to the Financial Statements�(Continued)

(Expressed in Renminbi)

Affected asset and liability items in the balance sheet as at December 31, 2006

Before
adjustment Adjustment

After
adjustment

RMB�000 RMB�000 RMB�000
Short-term investments 1,454,000 (1,454,000) �
Other current assets �  1,454,000 1,454,000
Fixed assets 14,566,444 (514,574) 14,051,870
Intangible assets 955,521 514,574 1,470,095
Other payables 457,153 (60,133) 397,020
Staff welfare payable 21,802 (21,802) �
Employee benefits payable �  84,274 84,274
Other creditors 2,708 (2,708) �
Tax payable 75,102 369 75,471

Affected income and expense items in the income statement for the year ended December 31, 2005 (Unaudited)

Before
adjustment Adjustment

After
adjustment

RMB�000 RMB�000 RMB�000
Sales from principal activities 12,690,197 (12,690,197) �
Other operating income 14,943 (14,943) �
Operating income �  12,705,140 12,705,140
Cost of sales from principal activities (12,117,727) 12,117,727 �
Other operating costs (14,579) 14,579 �
Operating costs �  (12,132,306) (12,132,306)
Business taxes and surcharges �  (361) (361)
General and administrative expenses (769,685) 15,406 (754,279)
Impairment loss �  (15,406) (15,406)